## **RESOLUTION NO. 298**

WHEREAS, on July 13, 1970, the Board of County Commissioners did approve a Resolution authorizing and setting up a Mason County Park & Recreation Board, to which seven members were appointed; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Board was to administer the acquisition and development of park and recreation lands in Mason County, answerable to the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, in April, 1971, a 20-year Mason County Park and Recreation Plan was prepared by William LeDrew, acting under the direction of the Mason County Planner; and

WHEREAS, on August 14, 1972, said County Park & Recreation Board submitted a Six-Year Capital Improvement Program to the Board for their consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it HEREBY RESOLVED that the 20-year Mason County Park & Recreation Plan, and the Six-Year Capital Improvement Program, be HEREBY ACCEPTED by the Board of County Commissioners as presented, as the official Park Plan and proposed Capital Improvement Program for Mason County, Washington.

DATED this 20th day of February, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Vartin William Q Hen

ATTEST:

LE. Y.Jon

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs. ✓ Auditor Park Board Planner